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Election Summary Report 
Regular Election 
City of Fairbanks 
October 1, 2024 

  Official Results 

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT A (Vote for 1) 

Election Day Absentee Early Voting Question 

Timi!!s Cast 3,059 232 726 50 

Undervotes 122 8 24 

Ove-votes 0 0 0 0 

Candidate Election Day Absentee Early Voting Question 

Jerry Cleworth 1,865 145 463 31 

Sean MacDonald 1,039 79 232 18 

Wrie-in 33 0 7 0 

Tota Votes 2,937 224 702 49 

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT B (Vote for 1) 

Election Day Absentee Early Voting Question 

Times Cast 3,059 232 726 50 

Und:rvotes 91 7 22 2 

Ove-votes 0 0 0 0 

Candidate Election Day Absentee Early Voting Question 

Olivia Rodriguez 963 76 180 19 

Aaren Crook 851 42 208 13 

Vale--ie M. Therrien 1,134 107 311 16 

Wrie-in 20 0 5 0 

Total Votes 2,968 225 704 48 

Total 

4,067 I 22,417 18.14% 
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0 

Total 

2,504 

1,368 

40 

3,912 

Total 

4,067 I 22,417 18.14% 

122 

0 
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1,238 

1,114 

1,568 

25 

3,945 



Results by Precinct 
City of Fairbanks 

Regular Election 

October 1, 2024 

Official Results 

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT A (Vote for 1) 

Precinct Jerry Cleworth Sean MacDonald Write-in 

31-446 Aurora 312 197 4 

31-455 Fairbanks #1 428 219 10 

31-480 Fairbanks #2 373 190 11 

31-485 Fairbanks #3 231 147 4 

32-355 Fairbanks #4 281 152 2 

32-365 Fairbanks #5 209 112 2 

32-375 Fort Wainwright 31 22 0 

38-000 Absentee 145 79 0 

39-000 Early Voting 463 232 7 

40-000 Question 31 18 0 

Total 2504 1368 40 

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT B (Vote for 1) 

Precinct Olivia Rodriguez Aaron Crook Valerie M. Therrien Write-in 

31-446 Aurora 139 173 193 2 

31-455 Fairbanks #1 238 148 279 9 

31-480 Fairbanks #2 209 145 223 5 

31-485 Fairbanks #3 110 130 145 3 

32-355 Fairbanks #4 133 135 165 0 

32-365 Fairbanks #5 116 95 120 1 

32-375 Fort Wainwright 18 25 9 0 

38-000 Absentee 76 42 107 0 

39-000 Early Voting 180 208 311 5 

40-000 Question 19 13 16 0 

Total 1238 1114 1568 25 




