Election Summary Report Regular Election City of Fairbanks October 1, 2024 Official Results

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT A (Vote for 1)

	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total	
Times Cast	3,059	232	726	50	4,067 / 22,417	18.14%
Undervotes	122	8	24	1	155	
Ove votes	0	0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total	
Jerry Cleworth	1,865	145	463	31	2,504	
Sean MacDonald	1,039	79	232	18	1,368	
Write-in	33	0	7	0	40	
Total Votes	2,937	224	702	49	3,912	

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT B (Vote for 1)

	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total	
Times Cast	3,059	232	726	50	4,067 / 22,417	18.14%
Und∋rvotes	91	7	22	2	122	
Ove votes	0	0	0	0	0	
Candidate	Election Day	Absentee	Early Voting	Question	Total	
Olivia Rodriguez	963	76	180	19	1,238	
Aarc n Crook	851	42	208	13	1,114	
Valerie M. Therrien	1,134	107	311	16	1,568	
Write-in	20	0	5	0	25	
Total Votes	2,968	225	704	48	3,945	

Results by Precinct City of Fairbanks Regular Election October 1, 2024 Official Results

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT A (Vote for 1)

Precinct	Jerry Cleworth	Sean MacDonald	Write-in
31-446 Aurora	312	197	4
31-455 Fairbanks #1	428	219	10
31-480 Fairbanks #2	373	190	11
31-485 Fairbanks #3	231	147	4
32-355 Fairbanks #4	281	152	2
32-365 Fairbanks #5	209	112	2
32-375 Fort Wainwright	31	22	0
38-000 Absentee	145	79	0
39-000 Early Voting	463	232	7
40-000 Question	31	18	0
Total	2504	1368	40

FAIRBANKS CITY COUNCIL SEAT B (Vote for 1)

	-	_		
Precinct	Olivia Rodriguez	Aaron Crook	Valerie M. Therrien	Write-in
31-446 Aurora	139	173	193	2
31-455 Fairbanks #1	238	148	279	9
31-480 Fairbanks #2	209	145	223	5
31-485 Fairbanks #3	110	130	145	3
32-355 Fairbanks #4	133	135	165	0
32-365 Fairbanks #5	116	95	120	1
32-375 Fort Wainwright	18	25	9	0
38-000 Absentee	76	42	107	0
39-000 Early Voting	180	208	311	5
40-000 Question	19	13	16	0
Total	1238	1114	1568	25